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DEPARTMENT NAME PHONE # EMAIL 

Accountant Kathy Avilla 508-822-5066 townaccountant@berkleyma.us 

Accountant Clerk Rachel Nickelson 508-822-5066 assistant.accountant@berkleyma.us 

Assessors Gary Hoitt 508-822-7955 berkleyboa@berkleyma.us 

Assessors George Moitoza 508-822-7955 cemeterycommissioners@berkleyma.us 

Board of Health Sharon Jamieson 508-822-7828 boardofhealth@berkleyma.us 

Building Department Krista Celia 508-824-9286 inspectiondepartment@berkleyma.us 

Building Department Joseph Biszko 508-824-9286 inspectiondepartment@berkleyma.us 

Conservation Kerrie Ann Auclair 508-828-2682 concom@berkleyma.us 

COA Director Amanda Blais 508-821-3105 coa.director@berkleyma.us 

Finance Committee Joe Freitas  fincom@berkleyma.us 

Highway Department Helen McCrohan 508-824-8380 berhig@comcast.net 

Maintenance George Faria 508-738-6048 maintenance@berkleyma.us 

Planning Vacant 508-822-5977 planningboard@berkleyma.us 

Selectmen/Soil Board Vacant 508-824-6794 selectmen.clerk@berkleyma.us 

SHINE/Outreach Lucille Dallaire 508-821-3105 ldallaire@berkleyma.us 

Town Administrator Heather Martin-Sterling 508-824-6794 selectmen@berkleyma.us 

Tax Collector Michelle McGowan 508-823-9620 clerk.taxcollector@berkleyma.us 

Town Clerk Deborah Pereira 508-822-3348 townclerk@berkleyma.us 

Town Clerk Kerrie Perkins 508-822-3348 townclerk.clerk@berkleyma.us 

Treasurer Erin Bettes 508-822-3511 assistant.treasurer@berkleyma.us 

Treasurer Chloe Defaria 508-822-3511 treasurer.clerk@berkleyma.us 

Treasurer/Tax Collector Wendy Cochrane 508-822-3511 treasurer@berkleyma.us 

Zoning Board of 

Appeals 

Heather Almy 508-821-1575 berkleyzba@berkleyma.us 


